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3.

In general, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are going in the United States at this time?
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Avre you very [satisfied/dissatisfied], or just somewnhat [satisfied/dissatisfied]?

COMBINED RESPONSES (Q.3-4)

Very  Somewhat  Somewhat Very No
satisfied satisfied  dissatisfied  dissatisfied opinion
2021 Jan 4-15 3 8 22 66 1
2020 Jan 2-15 17 24 25 33 1
2019 Jan 2-10 7 19 26 46 2
2018 Jan 2-7 9 20 26 43 2
2017 Jan 4-8 5 21 31 41 2
2016 Jan 6-10 3 20 32 44 1
2015 Sep 9-13 5 24 25 45 1
2014 Sep 4-7 3 20 28 48 2
2014 Jan 5-8 3 20 33 42 2
2013 Sep 5-8 5 18 30 45 2
2013 Jan 7-10 5 20 30 41 4
2012 Sep 6-9 6 24 27 41 2
2011 Oct 6-9 2 11 28 57 2
2011 Sep 8-11 1 10 32 56 1
2008 Jan 4-6 5 19 30 43 3
2007 Oct 12-14 5 21
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QN3: Satisfaction with U.S. BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Total Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an ent Democrat  tive  Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1023 531 492 800 211 180 276 557 489 310 218 272 426 305 396 359 247
Weighted n 1022 502 521 687 324 272 331 410 363 288 368 242 453 307 358 362 280
Satisfied 117 79 38 64 52 33 43 38 39 28 50 34 63 17 36 58 22
11% 16% 7% 9% 16% 12% 13% 9% 11% 10% 14% 14% 14% 5% 10% 16% 8%
Dissatisfied 895 416 479 620 265 237 281 370 321 258 312 204 386 290 318 300 254
88% 83% 92% 90% 82% 87% 85% 90% 89% 90% 85% 84% 85% 94% 89% 83% 91%
(DK)/(Refused) 11 7 3 3 7 2 7 2 2 2 6 5 4 0 4 3 3
1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
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QN3QN4COMBO: Satisfied with United States BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party |.D. + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Total Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an ent Democrat  tive  Moderate Liberal

Total Unweighted n 1023 531 492 800 211 180 276 557 489 310 218 272 426 305 396 359 247
Weighted n 1022 502 521 687 324 272 331 410 363 288 368 242 453 307 358 362 280
Very satisfied 28 17 11 14 13 6 12 9 7 8 12 11 11 4 12 12 4
3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Somewhat satisfied 89 62 27 50 39 27 31 29 32 20 38 23 52 13 24 47 18
9% 12% 5% % 12% 10% 9% % 9% % 10% 9% 11% 4% 7% 13% %
Somewhat dissatisfied 220 125 95 136 81 84 62 73 76 62 81 45 104 66 69 88 52
21% 25% 18% 20% 25% 31% 19% 18% 21% 22% 22% 19% 23% 22% 19% 24% 19%
Very dissatisfied 676 291 384 484 184 153 219 297 245 196 231 159 283 224 248 212 202
66% 58% 74% 70% 57% 56% 66% 2% 68% 68% 63% 66% 62% 73% 69% 59% 2%
No opinion 11 7 3 3 7 2 7 2 2 2 6 5 4 0 4 3 3
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